Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

us	DEPAR	TMENT	OF	COMMER	ÇE
United :	States	Patent a	and T	rademark	Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. I. Name of conveying party(ies) SONION ROSKILDE A/S Additional name(e) of conveying party(ies) attached?	B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
2. Name and address of Tecenning Party(ies) 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 12 2008 Assignment Merger Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No (s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: PICHARD H, TUSHIN, Reg. #27,297 Internal Address: _DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: _1300 STREET, NW Street Address: _1200 STREET, NW Street Address: _1200 STREET, NW Street Address: _1202 Street Address: _1202 Street Address: _1300 STREET, NW Street Address: _1202 Street Address: _1300 STREET, NW Street Address: _1300 STREET	PATENTS ONLY						
2. Name and address of Tecenning Party(ies) SONION ROSKILDE A/S Internal Address:BYLEDDET 12-14 Street Address: _BYLEDDET 12-14	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) pelow.					
Name: PULSE ABS Internal Address:		2. Name and address of receiving party (1997)					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 12.2028 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Notate: Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD H, TUSHIN, Reg. #27.297 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: Merger City: ROSKILDE State: Country: DENMARK Zip. 4000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number is being filed together with a new application B, Patent No.(s) 6. 075.867 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Implication State: DC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: 1300 STREET, NW. City: WASHINGTON State: DC Phone Number: 202.906.8680 Fax Number: Email Address: Signature May 22, 2013 Date							
State Stat	SONION ROSKILDE A/S	Internal Address:					
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: BYLEDDET 12-14					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6.075,867 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: 1300 STREET, NW City: WASHINGTON State: DC Phone Number: 202.906.8680 Phone Number: 202.906.8680 Phone Number: Email Address: Signature Country: DENMARK Zip: 4000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the country of the coun	Assignment Merger	State:					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X. A Patent Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 6,075,867 Additional numbers attached? Yes X. Additional numbers attached? Yes X. Additional numbers attached? Yes X. Additional numbers attached? Fee X. Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 6,075,867 Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) 6,075,867 Additional number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the state of the patents of the p	Government Interest Assignment						
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: _ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: _DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: _1300 STREET, NW City: _WASHINGTON State: _DC							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD H, TUSHIN, Reg. #27,297 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: 1300 STREET, NW City: WASHINGTON State: DC Phone Number: 202-906-8680 Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the state of the s	4. Application of Particular	B, Patent No.(s)					
involved: ONE Name: RICHARD H. TUSHIN. Reg. #27.297 Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC SUITE 300 WEST Street Address: 1300 STREET, NW City: WASHINGTON State: DC Phone Number: 202-906-8680 Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Involved: ONE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 **Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the state) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 04-2223 Authorized User Name Richard Tushin May 22, 2013 Date		attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents					
Internal Address:DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLCSUITE 300 WEST	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE					
Street Address: 1300 STREET, NW Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the Number: 202-906-8680 Phone Number: 202-906-8680 Peposit Account Number 04-2223 Fax Number: Authorized to be charged to deposit account to the Street Address: Authorized (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC None required (government interest not affecting to the Number of State: DC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(11) & 3.47)					
City: WASHINGTON State: DC	SUITE 300 WEST						
Fax Number: Authorized User Name_Richard Tushin Email Address:	7in: 00005	8. Payment Information					
Fax Number: Authorized User Name_Richard Tushin Email Address:	Phone Number: 202-906-8680	Deposit Account Number 04-2223					
9. Signature: May 22, 2013 Date	Fax Number:						
9. Signature. Date	# /Y / / / TOV	May 22, 2013					
	9. Signature: Signature	Date					
RICHARD H. TUSHIN RICHARD H. TUSHIN Name of Person Signing	RICHARD H. TUSHIN	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

67150-001

PATENT REEL: 030498 FRAME: 0956

TRANSLATION



DANISH COMMERCE AND COMPANIES AGENCY

CVR no. 10360986

(Number in the Danish Central Business Register)

Print date: 14 March 2011

Page 3

Erhvervs- og Selskabsstyrelsen

The Danish Commerce and Companies Agency

Kampmannsgade 1

DK-1780 Copenhagen V, Denmark

Email: selskab@eogs.dk

FULL REPORT OF COMPANY INFORMATION

COMPANY NAME:

SONION ADS (DISSOLVED)

12 June 2008

CVR no. 10360986

NAME: SONION ROSKILDE A/S

ADDRESS: Byleddet 12-14, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark

MUNICIPALITY: Roskilde

Articles of association amended: 4 June 2008.

New name: PULSE A/S.

Secondary names: TRONIC INVEST A/S (PULSE A/S), MICROTRONIC A/S (PULSE A/S), SONIONMICROTRONIC A/S (PULSE A/S).
New secondary name: SONION ROSKILDE A/S (PULSE A/S).

11 June 2008

CVR no. 10360986

NAME: SONION ROSKILDE A/S

ADDRESS: Byleddet 12-14, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark

MUNICIPALITY: Roskilde

Board of directors:

Resigned from the board of directors: Peter Ulrik Scheel, 5 May 2008, Jan Christen-

sen, 5 May 2008, Jørn Mørkeberg Nielsen, 5 May 2008: Appointed to the board of directors: Drew Alan Moyer, (chairman), 1219 Green Street, Perkasie, PA 18944, USA, 5 May 2008, Alan Howard Benjamin, 1486 Paint Mountain Road, Elfin Forest, CA 92029, USA, 5 May 2008, Michael James McGrath, 118 S. Foxford Lane, Mullica Hill, NJ 08062, USA, 5 May 2008, Edward James Pra-

jzner, 5215 Balley Court West, Doylestown, PA 18901, USA, S May 2008.

29 March 2006

CVR no. 10360986

NAME: SONION ROSKILDE A/S

ADDRESS: Byleddet 12-14, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark

MUNICIPALITY: Roskilde

Articles of association amended: 29 March 2006

28 March 2006

CVR no. 10360986

NAME: SONION ROSKILDE A/S

ADDRESS: Byleddet 12-14, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark

MUNICIPALITY: Rosklide

Board of directors:

Resigned from the board of directors: Ulrik Taxholm, 16 March 2006.

Appointed to the board of directors: Jan Christensen, Ndr. Strandvej 3K, 1. th.,

8400 Ebeltoft, 16 March 2006.

7 November 2005

CVR no. 10360986

NAME: SONION ROSKILDE A/S

ADDRESS: Byleddet 12-14, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark

MUNICIPALITY: Roskilde

Board of directors:

Resigned from the board of directors: Lars Gade Hansen, 7 November 2005.

Appointed to the board of directors: Ulrik Taxholm, group CFO, Højvangen 19, 2860

Søborg, 7 November 2005.

26 August 2005

CVR no. 10360986

NAME: SONION ROSKILDE A/S

ADDRESS: Byleddet 12-14, 4000 Roskilde, Denmark

MUNICIPALITY: Roskilde

Board of directors:

Resigned from the board of directors: Lars Rønn, 18 August 2005.

PATENT

REEL: 030498 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 05/23/2013